http://eeslindia.org from where the registered 
bidders [registration process is explained at EESL home page in “E-tendering” section] with EESL will 
be able to download the tender documents and submit their bids online. 

The cost of tender documents is Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only-Nonrefundable and Non 
Adjustable) which shall be payable in the form of DD/Pay order or Banker’s Cheque in favour of “Energy 
Efficiency Services Limited” issued by any scheduled/nationalized bank payable in Noida/New Delhi (under 
this option the details of DD No.